FlaPHral uud arg
frfpeq fauma=eAd SRUdd
1, ETTHE BT U HIADIA-700 653
KOLKATA PORT TRUST
MEDICAL DEPARTMENT,CENTENARY HOSPITAL
1. DIAMOND HARBOUR ROAD,KOLKATA-700053
(150 9001: 2008 Certified]

No. MED/ PR/ ADVT/ 288/ 20-21/3 &{ Date: 2.9 - 8€- 252

Sub.: Tender Enquiry for supply delivery and instaliation end commissioning & FSMA Contract for B
years of 01( one) No. Photo Copier Machine through Buy-back of old Photocopier Machine of Make:
XEROX WC 5019 vide tender Ref. No : MED/ PR/ ADVT/ 288/ 20-21/195 dated 5™ June, 2020

CORRIGENDUM~ Y
In response to Pre-bid meeting heid on 25" June 2020 clarifications to queries made by the vendors regarding
‘technical specifications’ of the tendered item are as follows:

_______ _ Reference Query / submission by vendor ! Reply to query
["Pg. | Clause no. & ||
No. Si. Na. o [ -
9 APPENDIX B, | Technical specification : | Please read
S no3 copy/ print speed: ! Technical specification :
Need generic;  copy/ print speed-
(1) Mfs Cannon{ OEM) suggested 20ppm and above \ 20ppm and above nstead of L
(2) M/s Optima Solutions suggested 20ppm F_____‘ Adfmin,
FQ APPENDIX B, | Technical specification : Please read
Sl no.8 DADF { Duplex Automatic Document feeder) Technical specification :
Need generic DADF { Duplex Automatic
(1) M/s Cannon{OEM) suggested 50 -110 sheets above Document feeder)-
(2) M/s Optima Solutions suggested 50 -110 sheets 50 -110 sheets instead of 110
above sheet o
9 APPENDIX B, | Technical specification : | Please read
SlI. no.10 Drum Yield | Technical specification : 5
(1)M/s Optima Solutions suggested 60,000 copies min. Drum Yield- :
above 60,000 copies instead of

__leoooo6z,000
t Please read

' ] APPENDIX B, | Technical specification :

Sl. no. 11 Tonner Yield | Technical specification :
{1) M/s Cannon{ OEM) pointed out that this should be Tonner Yield-
10,000 copies 10,000 copies instead of

(2) M/s Optima Solutions pointed out that this shotdd be 1,00,000
10,000 copies -
9 APPENDIX B, | Warranty: includes consumables, like tonner, drum sets I Please read
Sl no.24 and all necessary accessortes. S1. no.14 instead of 24

(1) M/s Cannon{QEM} suggested 5000 copies pm should | Warranty: will remain :
be restricted within the warranty period. beyond which  unchanged !
it becomes chargeable. !
(2) Mfs Optima Solutions suggested 5000 copies pm
should be restricted within the warranty period beyond
which it becomes chargeable.
Other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.

Muﬂuu{. ~

Chief Medical Officer



